

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Health & Human Services.

SB23-189 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 7, strike line 22 and substitute "**sharing**. IF THE
- 2 TREATMENT OF".
- 3 Page 7, line 24, strike "IN A" and substitute "IS A COVERED SERVICE, THE"
- 4 and after "PROVIDE" insert "THE".
- 5 Page 8, strike line 3 and substitute "IF STERILIZATION SERVICES ARE A
- 6 COVERED SERVICE, THE".
- 7 Page 8, line 4, after "PROVIDE" insert "THE".
- 8 Page 10, line 1, strike "(1)(g), (2.5)," and substitute "(1)(g)".
- 9 Page 10, strike lines 26 and 27.
- 10 Page 11, strike lines 1 through 5 and substitute:
- 11 "(5.5) TO THE EXTENT PRACTICABLE, THE STATE DEPARTMENT
- 12 SHALL".
- 13 Page 12, strike lines 4 through 27.
- 14 Page 13, strike lines 1 though 6.
- 15 Renumber succeeding sections accordingly.
- 16 Page 13, strike lines 21 through 23 and substitute:
- 17 "(2) (a) THE STATE DEPARTMENT SHALL NOT RESTRICT BY PRIOR
- 18 AUTHORIZATION OR STEP THERAPY REQUIREMENTS ANY PRESCRIPTION
- 19 DRUG USED FOR THE TREATMENT.".
- 20 Page 14, after line 4 insert:
- 21 "(b) NOTHING IN THIS SUBSECTION (2) PREVENTS DRUG
- 22 UTILIZATION REVIEW THAT MAY BE NECESSARY FOR PATIENT SAFETY,
- 23 INCLUDING TO PREVENT DRUG RESISTANCE OR DANGEROUS DRUG
- 24 INTERACTION.".

** ** **